## **SPSO decision report**



Case:	201305207, A Medical Practice in the Lothian NHS Board area
Sector:	health
Subject:	clinical treatment / diagnosis
Outcome:	not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

## Summary

Mr C complained that his GP practice failed to properly diagnose his symptoms for several years, and did not undertake a simple blood test that finally revealed the cause of his illness. However, as he did not then respond to our correspondence, we were unable to investigate his complaint, and closed his case.